Number of inbound toll-free minutes per month. 

b. Number of inbound non-toll-free minutes per month. 

c. Number of outbound long-distance minutes per month. 

d. Number of outbound local minutes per month. 

University response: 

a. Four hundred sixty-three (463) inbound toll-free minutes per month. 

b. Thirty-nine thousand four hundred twenty-nine (39,429) inbound non-toll-free 

minutes per month. 

c. Seventeen thousand nine hundred fifty-seven (17,957) outbound long-distance 

minutes per month. 

d. Five thousand twenty-eight (5,028) outbound local minutes per month. 

2. Question: Will each agent be utilizing Snapchat and Instagram? 

University response: No. 

3. Question: Is the University seeking a Call and Constituent Engagement Center Solution 

where constituents can access the call center from a mobile application?